@KENWODD AUTOMATIC RETURN DIRECT-DRIVE TURNTABLE

See parts numbers

on page 14. A B Ref. No. Parts No. Description Re-k
marks
LHES B R B B 8 8 &/8 K o
53 Zh TOCARINET *
Z A NG FANEL *M
@ Z A FAMEL EW
z  ZA | FANEL XF
2 A AZ1-0&TZ- i FANEL HELU
& AZ1-0&74-232 | DRE! i FANEL *T
= AZY A S SFEED SELECTOR A #*
1 4 ¥ EOTTOM FLATE #M
4 TTOM FLATE =
4 BOTTOM FLATE WX
: ok X : BLTTON FLATE HF MOTOR AND TURNTABLE
14% Aae e & EOTTOM PLATE H Drive Syst Direct-drive 1
: 11 CCBUW‘ 4 EOTTOM FLATE o five System system
o (TP-’%%B"C& 0. = ST CAVER ASSY Motors Coreless & slotless DC servo motor
E : > 58 - DUST COVER AZSY # 12-pole AC geared motor {for automatic action!
fEYE S - ~ _ Turntable Piatter 31cm (12-3/16"") diameter
FPeTIBLK &HOOZA INDICATOR * 1.15 kg (2.54 Ibs.)  weight
5\% % . 7 1B DVERHAMNEG GALIGE ET Aluminum alloy, die-cast
e i - 7 1k OVERHANG GALIGE F Speeds 2 speeds, 33-1/3 and 45 rp.m
e~ X e R o IR LAME X2 Speed Control Range’ Within + 3%
: N ¥ w2ZA STRORBD ASRY * Wow & Flutter Less than 0.03% (WRMS)
Rumble DIN weighted Better than — 71 dB
- WARRANTY CARD F
- WARRAMTY CARD T TONEARM .
- WAGRRANTY CARD F Type Static-balance type, S-shaped pipe arm
- WARRANTY CARD ik Effective Arm Length 225 mm (8-7/8"")
- WARRANTY TARD 1Lt Overhang 156 mm {9/16")
Tracking Error +1.5 degree
- WORRANTY CARD X Tracking Force Variable Range 0 to 3 grams
_ INSTRUCTION MANUAL %M Usable Cartridge Weight 3 to 9 grams {with supplied headshell)
- STRUCT IO SR (F
- TN TRUCTION MANLIAL ot CARTRIDGE |
- INSTRUCTION MANLIAL o (U.S.A., Canada and U.K. models are not equipped with the V-39 MKII.)
Furnished Cartridge V-39 MKII
2 — INE MANLAL i Frequency Response 20~ 20,000 Hz
- _ INETRL MANLIAL =T Output Yoitage 2.3 mV (1,000 Hz, 5 cm/sec.)
AR 10 In LET bt % Load impedance 47 k ohms
ey : Stylus 0.5 mil diamond
= ~ , X S Optimum Tracking Force 1.6 +0.3, -0 grams
g i % 1A T“ISP}TAE'U‘T‘ FLATTER * Raplacement Stylus N-39 MKH ¢
5 T Z 1A 3 DEE
/ 1z 1A . MISCELLANEOUS
sy 14 14 - M— Power Requirements AC 120 V, 60 Hz: U.S.A. and Canada Models
n | e 14 1A STOFFER WX AC 240V, 50 Hz: U.K. Model
{ : L AC 120 V/220V {Switchable), 50/60 Hz:
Cos che N W % 14 STOFFER 13H European and Military Models.
T R N “m 7T = RETURN MECHANTSM * AC 120 V/240V (Switchable), 50/60 Hz:
?@ o4l ‘?” ! R 15 RETLIRN MECHANISM =y Other countries
e BT ! e 15 RETURN MECHANIZM WX Power Consumption 9 watts
‘\\i D | ¢ 15 RETURN MECHANIZM i Dimensions W 440 mm {17-5/16")
H 140 mm {5-1/2"")
15 D40-0 RETURN MECHANIEZM y D 376 mm (14-3/4")
S RETURN MECHANIZM F Weight 7.2 kg (15.9 Ibs.}
Built-in Features Auto-return/cut tonearm system,
s Anti-skating device,
¥ Oil-damped cueing device,
W liuminated stroboscope,
=T Speed adjustment control,
;ﬂ \ Low capacitance phono cables,
- Headshell and 45 rpm adaptor stand,
_— . Tracking force direct readout counter,
ALILTE M= Built-in insulator,
AUDTO ™ Supplied Accessory 45 rpm adaptor.
AUDTO bR
3 AUDID I FH
ALDTO ko
HOLE COVER FLATE Note: Kenwood follows a policy of countinuous advancements in development. For this reason
HOLE COVER * speciications may be changed without notice
COVER *
M3x10 (Br-Tap) - NE7-3010-46
1 TR
wde 7 e R
; 8 iTh 3008 -
T4 e BT o130 86
M 3x20{Tp-T} NS1-3020-486
M4x16(Tp-THNS1-4016 -45




Parts No.

Description

8 & B8 B

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Re-
marks|
BRES B & B S B & 5/8 8B e
Fz G SR M
Fz G SA TW
Fz O 5 H
Fz FOS-2017-0% | FUSZE 0. 56 o
#M
=T
WX
A=
H
*h
CARTON BOX M
[
CARTON RBOX XL
CARTON BOX H
CARTON BOX ®T
CARTON Bi0X *E
| 5 W
= FIXTURE *
REME FIXTURE #*
YETYRENE FIXTURE *
FACEING FIXTURE *
FRCEING FIXTURE #*
FACEING FIXTURE *
COVER (2853
CIOVER TW
COVER XLl
EDVER EH
XZ
]
FooT X4 #M
FouaT X4 =y
FidT X4 WX
FiadT X4 FE
FoT X4 H
FOOT X4 #h
LED HOLDER XZ *
COLLAR X2
CLIZH TNG
ITNG
E ELSHING
$] HINGE XZ
HINGE X
TONEARM #*
HEAD SHELL #*
HEAD =SHELL 4 =}
HEAD SHELL A TF
N 3
ENOE *
FINCHE: *
FOWER TRANSFORMER E3
FIOWER TRANSFORMER IS
FOWER TRAMSFORMER #M
FOWER TRANSFORMER =T
FIOWER TRANSFORMER Wit

FOWER TRANSFORMER

SUREW (M2
FAN HEAD MACHINE
FAN HEAT MACHINE
FAN HEAD MACHINE
SCREW (GNDD

EW ZAX10)XZ

EW (MZ &X14)XZ

NUT Xz

WASHER X2

FAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW

OVAL HEAD MACHINE SCREW

FOTENTIOMETER ZOR{E)

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Re-
marks
ERES B &% F B 8 & %/ K e
TONEARM ASSY (J91-0123-05)
27 FEED ARM *
52 1AM *
s ROLLER A% *
&0 ELEVATION =HAFT AzoyY *
&1 ARM SUFPORT ASDY #*
A2
L3 *
a4 *
&5 GOI-G715-02 | COIL
L3S GO1-0719-02 § T0IL #*
ARM RBAZE x*
CAaM HOLDER *
TOMEARM #*
FNOE *
HEXéuuN MNLIT
*

WAZHER

RETAINING RING
FAN HEAD MACHINE ZCRE
HEXAGON HEAD ZET =

47 1E 01-0% | SLIDE SWITCH z

4v R 01-085 IDE SWITCH WX

49 1E 01-0S IDE SWITCH L

s6 A 101505 | SENSITIVE SWlIToH

=0 A G- 1207-0% | OR ZENSITIVE SWITCH

s CARTRIDGE Mz

=1 CARTRIDGE WX

3 CARTRIDGE (H

s DIRECT DRIVE MOTOR e

=z DIRECT DRIVE MOTOR F

sz zA DIRECT DRIVE MOTOR M

sz 2h DIRECT DRIVE MOTOR =T

sz 2h DIRECT DRIVE MOTOR W

sz oz DIRECT DRIVE MOTOR L

=% 14 4SRFM ADAFTER

sS4 zA SWITCH POE ASSY *

S5 ZA . PR =M

S5 2a =%

ss oz X

T K

ss oz *F

S5 24 *T

ss 2 NIT-13L0-04 = 5 WH

SWITCH PCB ASSY (X25-1410-00)
S6 zA | 540-2307-05 | FUSH SWITCH ]
POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY (X27-1360)
ELECTRD Z3UF 16WY
ELECTRD 10UF 160y
.4 MF G OLUF M
& ELECTRN Z200UF  ZSWY

ELECTRD 470UF -

- FUSE HOLDER X4 oo

- E HOLDER X4 04

- E HOLDER X2 o1

- FUSE HOLDER X2 oz

S FL-FROGH L N

R7 FL-FROOF RS1. 26

g VI1-7100-40 | ERE1Z-01

nz -% V11-7100-70 | ERE1Z-04

DG ; 05 | 1R

L7 V11-7100-70 | EREL

pE v U1L1-7100-40 | ERE1Z-D1

010 V11-2800-20 | WOZ 00

D10 240 Woz 04

o1 FECTAS (R, ) 00

o1 245(F, @) o4

D1Z-0Z1%-14

DETECTION ARM
WOREING ARM AZED
SWITCH ARM A
SWITCH ARM B

=T ARM A

REST ARM
REST ARM
MATN TAM
SWITOH CaM
COMNECT IMNG CAM

Ok A
TR

COTL
FLAT

FRING
COLLAR

RETAIMIMG RIMG

FAN HEAD MATHINE
PQN HEAD MACHINE
HEAD MACHINE -
SCREW  (CONE PO \1N )

ITCH
[ ITCH
SWITOH OMLUTING)

MOVER (D4CG-04%
MOTER (D40-04%5

% kK

Wk ok A %

%

% ok %




$KENWOOD"

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

K. P type (X25-1410-00) [ ~ ~ 7| SPEED SELECTOR

| £533 1/3' .,rMOTOR—I3
PLAY/CUT i VR1
S3 corwl 6 2
OFF ON o o ! 20K g Cu \
(L
¥/
331/3%/
LED1,2M)9
POWER SUPPLY a5 N\ g
(X27-1360-01,03) L +H 9 -7
25 15 16 18 19 24>_; 20 2-10-(2202?'
) [ 2 : |
o -
27 28 3 ng ~ I
3 ,.,?
L2l
29 30
ks ; |
Y
N
31 32 § + 8 I
N
P >
5 %% | ¥8 |
a8
w o
o

e —
SPECIFICATIONS

r-—
i1
|a
1

D1,8,9 (ERB{2-01
D2~5,7.ERB12-02R
De CIRC-20

MOTOR AND TURNTABLE

on -EQAO1-16 Drive System Direct-drive system
Motors Coreless & slotless DC servo motor
12-pole AC geared motor (for automatic action)
Turntable Platter 31cm {12-3/16"") diameter

1.15 kg (2.64 Ibs.} weight

WHT _RED . Aluminum alloy, die-cast
m— 2 speeds, 33-1/3 and 45 r.p.m.

- Speeds
RED RED Speed Control Range Within 3%
AC120V/60Hz Hev ° Wow & Flutter Less than 0.03% {WRMS)
Rumble DIN weighted Better than —71 dB
TONEARM
Type Static-balance type, S-shaped pipe arm
Effective Arm Length 225 mm (8-7/8")
M US X WLTH tYF;[ (X25-1410-00) [~ = =] Overhang 15 mm (9/16)
P Tracking Error ‘T 1.5 degree
l £1_-'33 1/3' r D.D.M 1 Tracking Force Variable Range O to 3 grams
PLAY/CUT ! k4 T 3 Usable Cartridge Weight 3 to 9 grams {with supplied headshell}
Hlcom] W, & 2
0,,—,:83 ON a5 20K (B} CARTRIDGE {U.S.A., Canada and U.K. models are not equipped with the V-39
ACI20/220V(240V) X type o | sf - f—‘ MKIIL)
L _S4__ 1 Furnished Cartridge V-39 MKII
5 Frequency Response 20~ 20,000 Hz
3313 A Output Voltage 2.3 mV {1,000 Hz, 5 cm/sec.)
iy M. toad Impedance 47 k ohms
Stylus 0.5 mil diamond
Optimum Tracking Force 1.5 +0.3, -0 grams
POWER SUPPLY b3 / Repiacement Stylus N-39 MKII
(X27-1360-00,04) 8 A g
5] e |7 ~ 5 rﬂzgﬁ MISCELLANEOUS
= Power Requirements AC 120 V, 60 Hz: U.S.A. and Canada Models
- < 5 I AC 240V, 50 Hz: U.K. Model
o xm > 5 .
- AC 120 V/220V (Switchable}, 50/60 Hz:
<>o+ é RS 2] & : European and Military.Models,
6" Sz (=} AC 120 V/240V (Switchable}, 50/60 Hz:
- 2 ©oroe Other countries
! Power Consumption 9 watts
o +32% 2 I Dimensions W 440 mm (17-5/16")
o L g H 140 mm (5-1/2")
ST 3 I D 375 mm {14-3/4")
F N Weight 7.2 kg (15.9 Ibs.)
o] 115V c3 01 3 [+] Built-in Features Auto-return/cut tonearm system,
(WHTJ] (YEL) 1000V g + o I Anti-skating device,
N < Oil-damped cueing device,
4 sl g 7 « J Hiuminated stroboscope,
[ ] o A, _{}14_ o Speed adjustment control,
(RED); (RED) Low capacitance phono cables,
o |12y Headshell and 45 rpm adaptor stand,
D1,8,9 .ERB12-01 Tracking force direct readout counter,
D2~5,7.ERB12-02R ) Built-in insulator,
De {IRC-20 Supplied Accessory 45 rpm adaptor.
@_1 D10 1Wo2 25C945
Q1 1 25C945
Note: Kenwoad follows a policy of 1 in For this reason specifications
8 may be changed without notice.
£ C




KD-d100

EXPLODED VIEW

 KD-3100 KD-3100

iM3x14
Ler-Tap

M3x10 (Br-~Tap) . NB7-3010-48
M3x14(Br - Tap) - N87-3014-46
M3x16(8r-Tap) NB7-3016 —46
M3x 6 {Tp) . N90O-3006 -46

M3x8(Tp) NOC-3008 -46

M3x10{Tp~T). N91-30i0- 46
M3xi2(Tp~T) N94-3012- 46
M3x20{Tp-T} N9i-3020-46
M4x16{Tp-T).N91-4016 -45

PARTS LIST

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Re- Description Re-
marks marks
pHEES B B B B B A &/8 K o ® & /R B e
1 Z2A ADZ—O!] FL IT CARINET * [ERTa Mz
Z ZA AZ1-0&7E- OR NG FANEL #M 0. 54 TW
2 ZA RZ1-0LT7E~ DR TING FANEL KW E O SA H
2 ZA AZ1 DR NG FPANEL XE
2 ZA AZ1 DR (ING FANEL HzU (R4 EF
Z 2R DRESSING FANEL #T COTL SPRING #*
T OZA SFEED SELECTOR ASZY #* TON X2
4 =4 BOTTOM PLATE #M R MAT *M
4 EOTTOM FLATE =T ¢ MAT =T
4 A BOTTOM FLATE WX L MAT WX
4 A EOTTOM FLATE LIF LI
4 = EOTTIM FLATE H H
4 =A BEOTTOM FLATE 34 *k
SR DUEET COVER ASSY *
CARTON *M
& 2R INDICATOR * CARTON ]
7 1B DVERHANG GAUGE BT CARTON XLt
7 ik COVERHANG GAUGE F CARTIN H
= 2A LAMP X2 CARTON *T
ZA STROED 2Y *
CARTON *E
- WARRANTY CARD F CARTON *W
- WARRANTY CARD T Fia TYREME FIXTURE *
- WARRANTY CARD [ POLYSTYRENE FIXTURE *
- WARRANTY CARD UH FOLYSZTYRENE FIXTURE *
- WARRANTY CARD &)
CING FIXTURE #®
- WARRANTY CARD X JING FIXTURE %
- I RUCTION MANUAL #*M ING FIXTURE *
- RUCTION MANLAL XF COVER [oR=3
- RUCTION MAaNLAL £ CIVER TW
- RUCTION MAMUAL =W
COVER Xu
- MANLIAL LiH COVER FH
- MANLIAL *T
10 2A *
™
11 1A LE FLATTER *
12 1A #M
12 1A TRIF FIN =T
14 1A STOPPER Mz WX
14 1A STOFFER WX UF
FOoT X4 H
14 D3 —00 E STOPFER 1M
15 DAG-0457 RETLURN MECHANTIM AZSHY #*M FOOT X4 #k
15 D40-04%7 RETURN MECHANIZM ] LED HOLDER X2 *
1% D40~-0457 RETURN MECHANIZM WX
15 D40-04% RETURN MECHANTIM LH
15 RETURN MEZHANIZM #H
15 RETURN METHANIZM F
164 FOWER [
14 FOWER X *
& FOWER CORD WH *
1é& FOWER CORD =
14 FOWER CiORD ML HEAD = #h
HEAD = TF
7 ALDIO CORD M
17 AUDID CORD TW FINCIE #
17 ALDIT CORD X ENCHER *
17 ALIDIO CORD FH KNOE #*
7 aUDOIo CORD b
FIOWER #k
FO7 HILE COVER FLATE FIIWER F
: FO7- HOLE COVER * FOWER #M
20 2B FO7- COVER * FOWER =
FOWER Wit
] LO1-4224-05 | POWER TRAMSFORMER H




PARTS LIST

KD-3100

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Re'k Ref. No. Parts No. Description Re-
marks marks
PREE ¥ R F B B a8 A/ BB e $RES B & % B # &8 A/ A B s
” SREW (M3XE " TONEARM ASSY (J91-0123-05)
iR FAN HEAD MACHINE =
ia FAN HEAD MACHINE Mz 57 D10-0329-14 | FEED ARM #*
iA FAN HEAD MACHINE TU S D12-0215-0% | CAM #
148 SUREW  (GNDD EF s Oi4-0214~- n4 ROLLER AZSY %
&G ELEVATION SHAFT AS:Y *
4z  ZE EW (M2 £X10)XZ &1 ARM SUFPORT ASSY *
47z 2 I SOREW (MZ AX14)XZ
44 B NUT X2 &2 2B ek ARM REST AZSY
4% B WASHER XZ L3 IR D40-045~ FALSE ASSY #
4L ZA FAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW ~4 2R 1—-01: WEIGHT *
47" 1B 4008-47 | OVAL HEAD MACHINE SCREW &5 2R GO1-07 1508
Ab IR GO1-0719-08 x:r|1|_ SPERING *
48 A RO1~2201-0% | POTENTIOMETER ZOK (R
&7 2R ARM BAZE #*
4% 1B 3 —VOOI—UE SLIDE SWITOH Mz = IR ZAM O HOLDER *
4% 1B LIDE SWITCH WX &% ZR TOMEARM *
49 1R 53 2001—n= SLIDE SWITCH UH
S0 ZA SH0-1015-05 | SENSITIVE SWITCH 70 2B FNOE *
SO 2ZA 1207~-0% | OR SENSITIVE SWITCH
71 HEXAGON NUT
51 2R CARTRIDGE VEIME 2 M= zZ WASHER
=<5 S CARTRILGE V WX 7= WAZHER
=% B 1 CARTRIDGE V=3 LH 74 WASHER #*
SZ ZA LIRECT DRIVE #H 7% WASHER
SE IR DIRECT DRIVE MHTHR F
74 RETAINING RING
53X ZA DIRECT DRIVE MOTOR #M 77 FAN HEAD MACHINE
SR ZA DIRECT DRIVE MOTUR =T 78 HEXAGON HEAD SET
52 ZA DIREDT DRIVE MOTOR WX
= LInErT DRIV MToR 'y | [RETURN MECANISM ASSY (D40=0457 -22, DA40-0458-22)
Sz 1A 45RFM ADAFTER
*
=54 ZA SWITCH FOE A ¥* %
5SS ZA POWER SUFPFLY #*M #
53 Z FOWER SUFPLY “X
S5 ZA FOWER SUFPFLY U %*
ST 2R FOWER SURPLY k #
MAIN ZaM #*
S5 2 FOWER SLUFFLY #F SWITCH CAM #*
a5 2 FOWER SUFPPLY #T D12-0218~-14 | CONNECTING CAM *
S5 2R FOWER SUPPLY WH
SWITCH PCB ASSY (X25-1410-00) =B DlZ-0219-14 4 LOGK CAM *
84 IR [ SR0O-ZE0T7 05 ’F"UE‘-H SWITCH ’ 3] GOL-0717-14 | COIL SPRING *
e 3107 15-14 § COIL RING #*
POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY (X27-1360) 28| B01-0715-14 | LOIL SERING *
ELECTRD UF 1AWV
ELECTRO 10UF 16WY wE IR J31-0407-04 | COLLAR
, 4 MF G O1UF M
3 ELECTRO ZEWV RETAIMIMG RING
ELECTRO 47UF 2SNV FAN HEAD MAaCHINE
FAN HEAD MACHINE
- FUSE HOLDER X&8 [e]8} FAN HEAD MACHINE {
- FUSE HOLDER X4 04 SET SCREW (CONE POINT
- FUSE HOLDER X2 01
- FUSE HOLDER X2 03 TIVE SWITCH
ITIVE SWITOH
RS L& FL-FROOF R J SWITOH (MUTING) #
R7 FL-FROOF R g
MOTER (D4G-04% 3*
o1 ER[IL-UI MOTER (D40-048 #*
pE -5
jarcy
jivg
Dz L, Vii- 7100 &0 | ERELZ~01
Oio V11-2Z400-20 | WOZ o0
nio W 04
=51 SO, ) 00
Gl SR, ) 04




